Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-IV

No.Per(A-IV)-B(6)-1/2017, Dated Shimla-171 002, the

September, 2017.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to place the services of the following H.P. Administrative Services at the disposal of Chief Electoral Officer, Himachal Pradesh, for their temporary appointment as Joint Chief Electoral Officer, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, during the ensuing Vidhan Sabha Elections, with immediate effect, till the election process is over:-

- 1. Shri Vivek Kumar, HPAS (2010), District Tourism Development Officer, Solan, District Solan, Himachal Pradesh.
- 2. Dr. Sonia Thakur, HPAS (2011). Assistant Commissioner to Divisional Commissioner, Shimla Division, District Shimla, Himachal Pradesh.

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is further pleased to order that during the temporary deployment of above mentioned HPAS officers, the following H.P. Administrative Service Officers shall hold additional charge of the posts as indicated against their name(s), with immediate effect, in the public interest, till further orders:-

Sr. No.	Name & designation of the officer	Name of the post charge of which will be held additionally.
1.	Ms. Chhavi Nanta, HPAS (2013), Deputy Secretary (Social Justice & Empowerment and I&PH) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.	Assistant Commissioner to Divisional Commissioner, Shimla Division, District Shimla, Himachal Pradesh.
2.	Shri Rajnesh Kumar, HPAS (2016), Assistant Settlement Officer, Solan, District Solan, Himachal Pradesh.	District Tourism Development Officer, Solan, District Solan, Himachal Pradesh.

By Order

V.C. Pharka Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above, Dated Shimla-171 002, the Copy forwarded to:-

20th September, 2017.

- 1. All the Additional Chief Secretaries to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- 2. All the Pr. Secretaries/Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- 3. The Chief Electoral Officer, Himachal Pradesh, SDA Complex, Kasumpati, Shimla-171009, for favour of information and necessary action.
- 4. The Divisional Commissioner, Shimla Division, District Shimla, Himachal Pradesh.
- The Director, Tourism & Civil Aviation, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171009.
 The Settlement Officer, Shimla Division, SDA Complex, Kasumpati, Shimla-171009.
- 7. The Accountant General (Audit), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171 003.
- 8. The Sr. Deputy Accountant General (A&E), HP, Shimla-171 003.
- 9. All the officers concerned for favour of immediate compliance. Shri Vivek Kumar, HPAS and Dr. Sonia Thakur, HPAS are directed to report immediately to Chief Electoral Officer, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-9, under intimation to this department.
- 10. The Sr. Special Private Secretary to Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 11. The Controller (Finance & Accounts), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-2.

12. Personal files/Guard file/Spare copies.

(Amarjeet Singh) Special Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Ph. No. 0177-2622132

E-mail: persbr4-hp@nic.in